All insurance plan documents and benefits are
located on the Resource page of the Google All Staff
(https://sites.google.com/amanda.k12.oh.us/allstaffresources/all-staff

2) Term Life

The Board shall provide each unit member with a term life insurance policy with a face value of
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and double indemnity. The Board shall pay one hundred percent
(100%) of the premium.

3) Group Medical

a) The Board shall provide hospitalization, medical and surgical coverage to each unit member,
either single or family, at the unit member's discretion.